Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼			
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Eastman Chemical Company	Name: Resolution Specialty Materials LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes [No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	4000 0		
டி Security Agreement டி Change of N	Street Address: 1600 Smith Street,		
Q Other	P.O. Boy 4500		
	77210 City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> zip: -4500		
Execution Date: 08/02/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Please see attached Schedule B	Please See attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 36		
Name: Resolution Specialty Materials LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1440.00		
Internal Address: Attn: Lisa Kimes Jones	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1000 0	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1600 Smith Street			
P.O. Box 4500	50-1863		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77210-	4500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Lisa Kimes Jones, 41878	100 9-30.2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Continuation of Item 4

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5539073	23 July 1996	WATERBORNE POLYMERS HAVING PENDANT ALLYL GROUPS
5869590	09 February 1999	WATERBORNE POLYMERS HAVING PENDANT ALLYL GROUPS
5962584	05 October 1999	WATERBORNE LATEX COMPOSITIONS HAVING REACTIVE PENDANT FUNCTIONAL GROUPS AND METHODS OF PREPARING THE SAME
6013725	11 January 2000	LOW TEMPERATURE CROSSLINKABLE LATEX BY IN-SITU GENERATION OF A CROSSLINKABLE FUNCTIONALITY
5962556	05 October 1999	FUNCTIONAL LATEXES RESISTANT TO HYDROLYSIS
6548601	15 April 2003	FAST-DRY, HIGH-SOLIDS COATINGS BASED ON MODIFIED ALKYD RESINS
6534598	18 March 2003	FAST-DRY, HIGH-SOLIDS COATINGS BASED ON MODIFIED ALKYD RESINS
5891966	06 April 1999	WATERBORNE SILICON HYDRIDE CROSSLINKABLE LATEX COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING THE SAME
4917816	17 April 1990	STABILIZED PEROXIDE COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SAME
5110495	05 May 1992	ORGANIC PEROXIDE DISPERSIONS
5139877	18 August 1992	CHEMICAL COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVING THE WETTABILITY OF SYNTHETIC POLYMERIC MATERIALS FOR USE IN COMPOSITE APPLICATIONS, SYNTHETIC MATERIALS COATED THEREWITH AND COMPOSITES PRODUCED THEREFROM
5458959	17 October 1995	CHEMICAL COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVING THE WETTABILITY OF SYNTHETIC POLYMERIC MATERIALS FOR USE IN COMPOSITE APPLICATIONS, SYNTHETIC MATERIALS COATED

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0336

10 June 1997

04 September 2001

5637654

6284845

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0337

LOW TEMPERATURE CURE CARBOXYL

LOW TEMPERATURE CURE CARBOXYL

TERMINATED POLYESTERS

TERMINATED POLYESTERS

Continuation of Item 4

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
09/416,745	12 November 2001	WATERBORNE ACRYLIC MODIFIED ALKYD
10/101,038	19 March 2002	FORMALDEHYDE-FREE BINDER COMPOSITIONS FOR SIMULTANEOUS WARP SIZING AND COLORATION OF FILAMENT YARNS
10/121,927	12 April 2002	ACRYLATE FUNCTIONALIZED ALKYD COMPOSITIONS FOR FAST-DRY COATINGS
10/277,323	22 October 2002	STARCH SOLID STATED WITH ACIDS OR ANHYDRIDES
10/346,350	16 January 2003	PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES
10/356,286	31 January 2003	ACRYLATE-FUNCTIONAL ALKYD RESINS HAVING IMPROVED DRY TIME
10/639,723	12 August 2003	WATER DISPERSIBLE POLYESTER STABILIZED FLUOROALKYL COMPOSITIONS
10/639,576	12 August 2003	PROCESSES TO PRODUCE WATER- DISPERSIBLE POLYESTER STABILIZED FLUOROALKYL COMPOSITIONS
10/639,414	12 August 2003	WATER-DISPERSIBLE POLYESTER STABILIZED, ACID-TREATED, FLUOROALKYL COMPOSITIONS
10/639,726	12 August 2003	PROCESSES TO PRODUCE WATER- DISPERSIBLE POLYESTER STABILIZED, ACID-TREATED, FLUOROALKYL COMPOSITIONS
10/712,512	13 November 2003	AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS CONTAINING MULTI-STAGE EMULSION POLYMERS
10/800,841	15 March 2004	STORAGE-STABLE ACRYLATE- FUNCTIONAL ALKYD RESIN COMPOSITIONS
10/121,396	12 April 2002	WATERBORNE ACRYLATE- FUNCTIONALIZED ALKYD COATING COMPOSITIONS

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of 02 August 2004.

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business as 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "EASTMAN") is the owner of the Letters Patents and Patent Applications of the United States and foreign countries, as listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto, which is incorporated herein as though specifically set forth herein.

WHEREAS, Resolution Specialty Materials LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1600 Smith Street, Houston, Texas 77002, USA (hereinafter referred to as "RSM") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, EASTMAN, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer unto RSM the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent and patent applications aforesaid throughout the world, including all priority rights arising from said applications; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said applications or claiming priority to said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by RSM for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by EASTMAN had this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitation, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY.

Assistant Secretary and Assistant General Counsel

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Sullivan

On this 29⁺⁰ day of 50 ptember , 2004, before me appeared bernard J. Graves, Jr., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged

that he signed it as a ffee act on his own behalf and on behalf of the identified corporation with

authority to do so.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/30/2004